
NW Oklahoma State (1-0) -vs- Minnesota Crookston (0-1)
2/1/2026 at Branson, Mo. (Branson Recplex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jones, Katy (1-0)
Loss: Penner, Delaney (0-1)
HBP: Penner, Delaney
PB: None
 
Start: 10:30 am   Time: 2:05   Attendance: 56   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
NW Oklahoma State 0 0 1 2 3 0 2 8 9 1
Minnesota Crookston 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 7 0

NW Oklahoma State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Duran, Savannah cf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Madden, Kaylee ss 4 1 2 0 1 0 1
Corn, Kaitlyn rf 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
Sanchez, Gabrielle 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ackenhausen, Natalie 1b 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
Sandlin, Raelynn c 2 1 1 1 2 0 2
Graham, Taygan 3b 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Bezdicek, Katelyn dh 3 0 1 3 1 2 0
Lapera, Makanalei lf 2 2 1 1 1 1 0
    Loagman, Aspen ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Molina, Jamie 2b 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Mikel, Jazmine ph/2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
Jones, Katy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cason, Madelyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 8 9 7 9 11 8

2B: Duran, Savannah (1); Bezdicek, Katelyn (1)
3B: Graham, Taygan (1); Lapera, Makanalei (1)
SH: Graham, Taygan (1)
SB: Lapera, Makanalei (1)
CS: Sandlin, Raelynn (1); Bezdicek, Katelyn (1)
HBP: Duran, Savannah (1)
E: Ackenhausen, Natalie (1)

Minnesota Crookston 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Blake, Riley dh 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
French, Rayna c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Yandle, Madisen 2b 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Trzinski, annah 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Juntunen, Sophie 1b 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Murray, Madeline 3b/c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Doering, Chayse cf 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
VanZant, Valerie ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Spencer, Irelyn 2b/3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kalina, Emily rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Decker, Bryanna lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hernandez, Jocelyn lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Penner, Delaney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McMurdie, Sydney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dombrowski, Charlott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 7 4 1 6 5

3B: Doering, Chayse (1)
HR: Blake, Riley (1)
SH: Blake, Riley (1)

NW Oklahoma State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jones, Katy (W, 1-0) 4.1 5 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 18 19 2 8 –
Cason, Madelyn 2.2 2 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 10 11 3 2 –
Totals 7 4 4 1 6 0 0 0 0 28 30 5 10

Minnesota Crookston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Penner, Delaney (L, 0-1) 5.0 6 5 5 6 9 0 0 1 0 18 26 3 1 –
McMurdie, Sydney 1.0 0 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 3 6 2 0 –
Dombrowski, Charlott 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 2 –
Totals 9 8 8 9 11 1 0 1 0 27 38 5 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

NW Oklahoma State - Top of 1st NWO UMC
Duran, S. struck out. 0 0
Madden, K. flied out to cf. 0 0
Corn, K. popped up to 2b. 0 0

Minnesota Crookston - Bottom of 1st NWO UMC
Blake, R. grounded out to 3b. 0 0
French, R. struck out looking. 0 0
Trzinski struck out swinging. 0 0

NW Oklahoma State - Top of 2nd NWO UMC
Sanchez, G. struck out. 0 0
Sandlin, R. walked. 0 0
Sandlin, R. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Graham, T. struck out. 0 0

Minnesota Crookston - Bottom of 2nd NWO UMC
Murray, M. singled. 0 0
Doering, C. struck out. 0 0
VanZant, V. singled; Murray, M. advanced to second. 0 0
Spencer, I. grounded out to 2b; Murray, M. advanced to third. 0 0
Kalina, E. flied out to lf. 0 0

NW Oklahoma State - Top of 3rd NWO UMC
McMurdie, S. to p for Penner, D.. 0 0
Bezdicek, K. struck out. 0 0
Lapera, M. walked. 0 0
Molina, J. walked; Lapera, M. stole second. 0 0
Duran, S. flied out to 2b; Lapera, M. advanced to third. 0 0
Madden, K. walked, advanced to second on a wild pitch; Molina, J. advanced to third; Lapera, M. scored. 1 0
Corn, K. flied out to cf. 1 0

Minnesota Crookston - Bottom of 3rd NWO UMC
Hernandez to lf for Decker, B.. 1 0
Hernandez singled. 1 0
Blake, R. grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; Hernandez advanced to second. 1 0
French, R. grounded out to 3b; Hernandez advanced to third. 1 0
Trzinski flied out to 1b. 1 0

NW Oklahoma State - Top of 4th NWO UMC
Yandle, M. to 2b for French, R.. 1 0
Juntunen, S. to 1b for Trzinski. 1 0
Murray, M. to c. 1 0
Spencer, I. to 3b. 1 0
Ackenhausen to 1b for Sanchez, G.. 1 0
Penner, D. to p for McMurdie, S.. 1 0
Ackenhausen walked. 1 0
Sandlin, R. walked; Ackenhausen advanced to second. 1 0
Graham, T. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Sandlin, R. advanced to second; Ackenhausen advanced to third. 1 0
Bezdicek, K. doubled, 2 RBI; Sandlin, R. scored; Ackenhausen scored. 3 0
Lapera, M. struck out looking. 3 0



Molina, J. walked. 3 0
Bezdicek, K. out at second c to 2b to 3b to c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Minnesota Crookston - Bottom of 4th NWO UMC
Murray, M. grounded out to 3b. 3 0
Doering, C. grounded out to p unassisted. 3 0
VanZant, V. reached on an error by 1b. 3 0
Spencer, I. grounded out to 3b. 3 0

NW Oklahoma State - Top of 5th NWO UMC
Duran, S. hit by pitch. 3 0
Madden, K. singled; Duran, S. advanced to second. 3 0
Corn, K. singled, RBI; Madden, K. advanced to second; Duran, S. scored. 4 0
Ackenhausen struck out. 4 0
Sandlin, R. singled, RBI; Corn, K. advanced to second; Madden, K. scored. 5 0
Graham, T. walked; Sandlin, R. advanced to second; Corn, K. advanced to third. 5 0
Bezdicek, K. walked, RBI; Graham, T. advanced to second; Sandlin, R. advanced to third; Corn, K. scored. 6 0
Loafman, A. pinch hit for Lapera, M.. 6 0
Mikel, J. pinch hit for Molina, J.. 6 0
Loafman, A. struck out. 6 0
Mikel, J. struck out. 6 0

Minnesota Crookston - Bottom of 5th NWO UMC
Lapera, M. to lf for Loafman, A.. 6 0
Mikel, J. to 2b. 6 0
Kalina, E. singled. 6 0
Hernandez grounded out to 2b. 6 0
Blake, R. homered, 2 RBI; Kalina, E. scored. 6 2
Cason, M. to p for Jones, K.. 6 2
Yandle, M. singled. 6 2
Juntunen, S. walked; Yandle, M. advanced to second. 6 2
Murray, M. struck out. 6 2
Doering, C. tripled, 2 RBI; Juntunen, S. scored; Yandle, M. scored. 6 4
VanZant, V. flied out to cf. 6 4

NW Oklahoma State - Top of 6th NWO UMC
Duran, S. singled. 6 4
Madden, K. singled; Duran, S. advanced to second. 6 4
Corn, K. struck out. 6 4
Ackenhausen struck out. 6 4
Sandlin, R. popped up to ss. 6 4

Minnesota Crookston - Bottom of 6th NWO UMC
Spencer, I. grounded out to ss. 6 4
Kalina, E. grounded out to 3b. 6 4
Hernandez flied out to lf. 6 4

NW Oklahoma State - Top of 7th NWO UMC
Dombrowski to p for Penner, D.. 6 4
Graham, T. tripled. 6 4
Bezdicek, K. struck out. 6 4
Lapera, M. tripled, RBI; Graham, T. scored. 7 4
Mikel, J. out at first c to 2b. 7 4
Duran, S. doubled, RBI; Lapera, M. scored. 8 4



Madden, K. grounded out to p. 8 4
Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Minnesota Crookston - Bottom of 7th NWO UMC
Blake, R. flied out to cf. 8 4
Yandle, M. struck out. 8 4
Juntunen, S. struck out. 8 4


